

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00012641

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

National Westminster Bank Plc

and

National West Foods

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: National Westminster Bank Plc

C/O RBS

Intellectual Property Unit

PO Box 31 Edinburgh EH2 2YE

United Kingdom

Respondent: National West Foods

761 stockport road

Manchester

1

M19 3DL

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

natwestengland.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am s the respondent in accordar				re.
4.	Rights				
	The complainant has, to m respect of a name or mark	•		•	
5.	Abusive Registration				
	The complainant has, to m domain name natwestengl	-			
6.	Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances				
				X Yes □ No	
7.	Comments (optional)				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer	X	No action		
	Cancellation Other (please state)		Suspension		
Signed	: Adam Taylor		Dated: 18 A _l	oril 2013	